

Welcome to Aetna Better Health® of Florida

As you may be aware, Aetna Better Health of Florida will expand its Florida Healthy Kids service area to include all counties statewide, effective January 1, 2020.

To ensure continuity of care, Aetna Better Health of Florida cordially invites you to attend our Provider Town Hall Meeting for Region 4.

Join us for continental breakfast, snacks, refreshments and learn more about:

- Continuity of Care
- Verifying Member Eligibility
- Authorization Guidelines
- Claims Submission
- Q&A
- And Much More!

Date: November 21, 2019

Location: Hampton Inn & Suites Jacksonville Deerwood Park

Address: 4415 Southside Blvd

Jacksonville, Florida 32216

Times: Session I at 10:00 a.m. or Session II at 2:00 p.m.

Please **RSVP** by November 18th, 2019 to Elba Tapanes, Network Manager, at <u>TapanesE@aetna.com</u>. **Don't delay, space is limited!**

Thank you for your partnership with Aetna Better Health.

AetnaBetterHealth.com/Florida